U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 0372009
STATE:CONNECTICUT

Bridgeport, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

Danbury, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Stamford-Norwalk, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT HUD Metro FMR

Southern Middlesex County, CT HUD

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Metro FMR Area
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Milford-Ansonia-Seymour, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

Area

742
788

788
742
944

937
977

977
937
1100

1070
1110

1119
1070
1110

696
696

696
745
948

824
824

824
846
1080

750
858

858
750
955

795
1013

1019
795
1013

1004
1180

1186
1004
1180

1146
1191

1362
1146
1191

798
835

835
798
1017

868
868

868
906
1159

803
995

995
803
1024

2009 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

953
1214

1214
953
1218

1205
1418

1505
1205
1418

1376
1431

1703
1376
1431

957
1021

1021
957
1222

1087
1104

1104
1087
1392

963
1113

1113
963
1232

3 BR

1102
1399

1451
1102
1399

1392
1630

1801
1392
1630

1590
1644

2219
1590
1644

1106
1226

1226
1106
1404

1256
1416

1416
1256
1600

1114
1414

1417
1114
1414

4 BR

1230
1540

1762
1230
1540

1552
1799

2233
1552
1799

1773
1815

2681
1773
1815

1233
1521

1521
1233
1546

1402
1615

1615
1402
1765

1242
1556

1556
1242
1558

1356
1681

2026
1356
1681

1713
1966

2568
1713
1966

1956
1984

3083
1956
1984

1361
1687

1749
1361
1687

1546
1857

1857
1546
1929

1371
1700

1789
1371
1700

1484
1823

2291
1484
1823

1874
2134

2903
1874
2134

2140
2153

3485
2140
2153

1489
1830

1977
1489
1830

1692
2094

2100
1692
2094

1499
1844

2023
1499
1844
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 0372009

STATE:CONNECTICUT

PROGRAM

New Haven-Meriden, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

Waterbury, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Norwich-New London, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Colchester-Lebanon, CT HUD Metro FMR Area

Litchfield County, CT

Windham County, CT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

702
774

774
702
894

581
581

581
702
894

699
699

699
705
896

700
700

700
800
1020

632
632

632
758
966

584
584

584
702
894

752
915

915
752
959

752
752

752
752
959

755
830

830
755
962

821
821

821
856
1094

813
823

823
813
1037

707
707

707
752
959

2 BR

903
1101

1101
903
1153

894
894

894
903
1153

906
961

961
906
1156

1028
1078

1078
1028
1314

972
972

972
975
1246

851
851

851
903
1153

2009 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

3 BR

1043
1316

1316
1043
1324

1043
1070

1070
1043
1324

1046
1175

1175
1046
1327

1188
1289

1289
1188
1510

1126
1248

1248
1126
1431

1043
1071

1071
1043
1324

4 BR

1163
1430

1430
1163
1456

1114
1114

1114
1163
1456

1167
1299

1299
1167
1461

1325
1330

1330
1325
1665

1257
1404

1404
1257
1576

1136
1136

1136
1163
1456

1285
1589

1645
1285
1589

1281
1281

1281
1285
1589

1288
1494

1494
1288
1593

1461
1530

1530
1461
1819

1386
1615

1615
1386
1721

1285
1306

1306
1285
1589

1405
1721

1859
1405
1721

1405
1448

1448
1405
1721

1408
1689

1689
1408
1726

1599
1729

1729
1599
1973

1517
1825

1825
1517
1866

1405
1477

1477
1405
1721
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